
Route 2 Rottingdean - Woodingdean - City Centre - Hove - Portslade - Shoreham - Steyning
Emergency timetable from Sunday 5 April until Thursday 9 April, also applies on Saturday 
11 April, and then from Tuesday 14 April and every Monday to Saturday until further notice.
Sunday and Bank Holiday times will apply on Good Friday 10 April, Easter Sunday and 
Monday and every Sunday and Bank Holiday until further notice see separate pdf.

route 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Rottingdean 0627 0707 0737 0837 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236
Woodingdean Cowley Drive Shops 0635 0715 0745 0845 0944 1044 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1944 2042 2143 2243
Downs Hotel 0643 0723 0753 0853 0952 1052 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 1951 2050 2149 2249
Race Hill 0648 0728 0758 0858 0957 1057 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1858 1956 2055 2154 2254
Old Steine (H) 0657 0739 0809 0909 1008 1108 1210 1310 1410 1510 1609 1709 1809 1906 2004 2103 2202 2302
Churchill Sq (C) 0702 0744 0814 0914 1013 1113 1216 1316 1416 1516 1615 1715 1815 1910 2008 2107 2206 2306
Hove Town Hall (B) 0709 0751 0821 0921 1020 1120 1225 1325 1425 1525 1624 1724 1824 1917 2015 2114 2213 2313
Olive Road 0717 0759 0829 0929 1029 1129 1235 1335 1434 1534 1633 1733 1833 1926 2023 2122 2220 2320
Southern Cross (A270) 0723 0805 0835 0935 1035 1135 1242 1342 1440 1540 1639 1739 1839 1931 2028 2127 2227 2327
Holmbush Centre 0729 0811 0841 0941 1043 1143 1250 1350 1448 1548 1646 1746
Southlands Hospital 0731 0813 0843 0943 1046 1146 1253 1353 1451 1551 1648 1748 1845 1936 2033 2132 2230 2330
Middle Road 0733 0815 0845 0945 1048 1148 1255 1355 1453 1553 1650 1750 1845 1938 2035 2134 2232 2332
Shoreham High Street 0742 0822 0854 0954 1057 1157 1304 1404 1502 1602 1659 1759 1856 1947 2043 2140 2238 2338
Red Lion 0744 0824 0856 0956 1100 1200 1307 1407 1505 1605 1702 1802 1859 1949 2045 2240 2340
Rising Sun 0749 0901 1001 1106 1206 1313 1413 1511 1611 1708 1808 1905 1955 2051
Bramber Castle 0752 0904 1004 1110 1210 1317 1417 1515 1614 1711 1811 1908 1958 2054
Steyning Clock Tower 0756 0908 1008 1114 1214 1321 1421 1519 1618 1715 1815 1912 2002 2058
Steyning Shooting Field 0800 0912 1012 1118 1218 1325 1425 1523 1622 1719 1819 1916 2006 2102

route 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Steyning Shooting Field 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:45 19:45 20:45
Steyning Clock Tower 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:49 19:49 20:49
Bramber Castle 07:42 08:42 09:42 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:53 19:53 20:53
Rising Sun 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:56 19:56 20:56
Red Lion 06:19 07:01 07:51 08:51 09:51 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 16:53 17:53 19:02 20:02 21:02
Shoreham High Street 06:21 07:05 07:55 08:55 09:56 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:19
Shoreham Stn (Buckingham Rd) 06:25 07:09 07:59 08:59 10:00 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:02 19:10 20:10 21:10 22:23
Middle Road 06:29 07:13 08:03 09:03 10:04 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:07 18:06 19:14 20:14 21:14 22:27
Southlands Hospital 06:31 07:15 08:05 09:05 10:06 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:09 18:08 19:16 20:16 21:16 22:29
Holmbush Centre 06:33 07:17 08:07 09:07 10:09 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:12 18:10 - - - -
Southern Cross (A270) 06:38 07:22 08:12 09:12 10:15 11:20 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:20 16:19 17:18 18:16 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:34
Olive Road 06:43 07:27 08:17 09:17 10:22 11:27 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:27 16:26 17:25 18:23 19:26 20:26 21:26 22:39
Hove Town Hall (C) 06:11 06:51 07:35 08:25 09:25 10:30 11:36 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:36 16:35 17:34 18:32 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:47
Churchill Sq (H) 06:19 06:59 07:43 08:33 09:33 10:38 11:45 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:47 16:45 17:44 18:41 19:42 20:41 21:41 22:54
North Street (B) 06:21 07:01 07:45 08:35 09:35 10:40 11:48 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:50 16:48 17:47 18:44 19:45 20:44 21:44 22:57
Race Hill 06:33 07:13 07:57 08:47 09:47 10:53 12:02 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:03 17:01 17:59 18:56 19:57 20:55 21:55 23:08
Downs Hotel 06:38 07:18 08:02 08:52 09:52 10:58 12:07 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:09 17:07 18:05 19:02 20:02 21:00 22:00 23:13
Woodingdean Cowley Drive Shops 06:45 07:25 08:09 08:59 09:59 11:05 12:15 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:17 17:15 18:13 19:09 20:09 21:07 22:07 23:20
Rottingdean 06:52 07:32 08:16 09:06 10:06 11:14 12:24 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:26 17:24 18:21 19:17 20:17 21:14 22:14 23:27

Route 2 Steyning - Shoreham - Portslade - Hove - City Centre - Woodingdean - Rottingdean
Emergency timetable from Sunday 5 April until Thursday 9 April, also applies on Saturday 
11 April, and then from Tuesday 14 April and every Monday to Saturday until further notice.
Sunday and Bank Holiday times will apply on Good Friday 10 April, Easter Sunday and 
Monday and every Sunday and Bank Holiday until further notice see separate pdf.



Route 2 Rottingdean - Woodingdean - City Centre - Hove - Portslade - Shoreham - Steyning
Emergency timetable applies on Good Friday 10 April, Easter Sunday 12 April and Monday 
13 April and then every Sunday and Bank Holiday until further notice.  See separate pdf for 
Monday to Saturday times.

route 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Rottingdean 0837 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236
Bottom of Cowley Drive 0743 0843 0942 1042 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1842 1942 2041 2141 2241
Woodingdean Cowley Drive Shops 0745 0845 0944 1044 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1844 1944 2042 2143 2243
Downs Hotel 0753 0853 0952 1052 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1851 1951 2050 2149 2249
Race Hill 0758 0858 0957 1057 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1856 1956 2055 2154 2254
Old Steine (H) 0809 0909 1008 1108 1210 1310 1410 1510 1609 1709 1809 1904 2004 2103 2202 2302
Churchill Sq (C) 0814 0914 1013 1113 1216 1316 1416 1516 1615 1715 1815 1908 2008 2107 2206 2306
Hove Town Hall (B) 0821 0921 1020 1120 1225 1325 1425 1525 1624 1724 1824 1915 2015 2114 2213 2313
Olive Road 0829 0929 1029 1129 1235 1335 1434 1534 1633 1733 1833 1924 2023 2122 2220 2320
Southern Cross (A270) 0835 0935 1035 1135 1242 1342 1440 1540 1639 1739 1839 1929 2028 2127 2227 2327
Holmbush Centre 0841 0941 1043 1143 1250 1350 1448 1548 1646 1746 - - - - - -
Southlands Hospital 0843 0943 1046 1146 1253 1353 1451 1551 1648 1748 1845 1934 2033 2132 2230 2330
Middle Road 0845 0945 1048 1148 1255 1355 1453 1553 1650 1750 1847 1936 2035 2134 2232 2332
Shoreham High Street 0854 0954 1057 1157 1304 1404 1502 1602 1659 1759 1854 1943 2041 2140 2238 2338
Red Lion 0856 0956 1100 1200 1307 1407 1505 1605 1702 1802 1856 2240 2340
Rising Sun 0901 1001 1106 1206 1313 1413 1511 1611 1708 1808
Bramber Castle 0904 1004 1110 1210 1317 1417 1515 1614 1711 1811
Steyning Clock Tower 0908 1008 1114 1214 1321 1421 1519 1618 1715 1815
Steyning Shooting Field 0912 1012 1118 1218 1325 1425 1523 1622 1719 1819

route 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Steyning Shooting Field 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1845
Steyning Clock Tower 0838 0938 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1849
Bramber Castle 0842 0942 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1853
Rising Sun 0845 0945 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1856
Red Lion 0751 0851 0951 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1902
Shoreham High Street 0755 0855 0956 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1906 2019 2119 2219
Shoreham Stn (Buckingham Rd) 0759 0859 1000 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1802 1910 2023 2123 2223
Middle Road 0803 0903 1004 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1707 1806 1914 2027 2127 2227
Southlands Hospital 0805 0905 1006 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1709 1808 1916 2029 2129 2229
Holmbush Centre 0807 0907 1009 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1712 1810 - - - -
Southern Cross (A270) 0812 0912 1015 1120 1221 1321 1421 1520 1619 1718 1816 1921 2034 2134 2234
Olive Road 0817 0917 1022 1127 1228 1328 1428 1527 1626 1725 1823 1926 2039 2139 2239
Hove Town Hall (C) 0825 0925 1030 1136 1237 1337 1437 1536 1635 1734 1832 1934 2047 2147 2247
Churchill Sq (H) 0833 0933 1038 1145 1248 1348 1448 1547 1645 1744 1841 1942 2054 2154 2254
North Street (B) 0835 0935 1040 1148 1251 1351 1451 1550 1648 1747 1844 1945 2057 2157 2257
Race Hill 0847 0947 1053 1202 1304 1404 1504 1603 1701 1759 1856 1957 2108 2208 2308
Downs Hotel 0852 0952 1058 1207 1310 1410 1510 1609 1707 1805 1902 2002 2113 2213 2313
Woodingdean Cowley Drive Shops 0859 0959 1105 1215 1318 1418 1518 1617 1715 1813 1909 2009 2120 2220 2320
Rottingdean 0906 1006 1114 1224 1327 1427 1527 1626 1724 1821 1917 2017 2127 2227

Route 2 Steyning - Shoreham - Portslade - Hove - City Centre - Woodingdean - Rottingdean
Emergency timetable applies on Good Friday 10 April, Easter Sunday 12 April and Monday 
13 April and then every Sunday and Bank Holiday until further notice.  See separate pdf for 
Monday to Saturday times.


